







EASY READ

PRIVACY POLICY
Easy Read Guide 



P E R S O N A L
I N F O R M A T I O N

Personal  Informat ion is any informat ion that
can be used to ident i fy you
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Your name
Your address 
Your phone number 
Your emai l  address

This can include:

Interact ion col lects personal  informat ion so
that we can help you through our services

For example we may need your name, and
heal th informat ion to communicate that  to
your support  worker or your doctor 
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W H E N  D O  W E
C O L L E C T  P E R S O N A L
I N F O R M A T I O N ?

There are t imes we may ask for your
personal  informat ion
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Provide our services to you 
Communicate wi th you through our emai l
newslet ters
Assist  wi th any quest ions you have 
Keep you safe

This can be to:

Sometimes you can choose to not give your
detai ls or say no to receiv ing emai l
newslet ters

Talk to your support  worker or an Interact ion
staf f  member to ta lk about opt ions i f  you are
worr ied about the secur i ty of  your informat ion
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H O W  D O  W E
C O L L E C T  P E R S O N A L
I N F O R M A T I O N ?

We usual ly col lect  personal  informat ion f rom
you or your carer,  guardian, or another
responsible person 
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I f  we have your informat ion,  i t  means you
have given us permission to have i t    

I f  you choose to not give us your informat ion,
we may not be able to provide you with the
services you need or communicate wi th you 

When you give us informat ion through the
Interact ion websi te 
When you interact  wi th us on our social
media channels
When you vis i t  our head of f ice

We may also col lect  personal  informat ion:
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H O W  D O  W E  U S E
Y O U R  P E R S O N A L
I N F O R M A T I O N ?

There wi l l  be t imes when we wi l l  need to use
your personal  informat ion
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To provide and improve our services to
part ic ipants and their  fami ly members
To ver i fy your ident i ty 
To communicate wi th our part ic ipants and
their  fami ly members 
To undertake general  business act iv i t ies
such as bi l l ing
To keep you safe

Some examples of  th is include:

We wi l l  not  share any of  your personal
informat ion wi th anyone who doesn' t  need to
know except when we are required by law to
do so 
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COMPLA INTS

You can make a complaint  i f  we have used
your personal  informat ion wi thout your
consent
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You can complain in wr i t ing to staf f  or  by
contact ing us v ia our head of f ice phone
number

I f  you have asked us to correct  your
informat ion,  and we don' t ,  you can also
complain

Websi te:  www.oaic.gov.au

The f inal  opt ion is that  you can complain to
the Off ice of  Austral ian Informat ion
Commissioner i f  you are unhappy with how
Interact ion handles your informat ion
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